

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 242/2021

Ganesh Sonwal Son Of Shri Ramdayal Sonwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 111/2021

Seeta Parsoya W/o Shree Ganesh Sonwal D/o Shree Chhaganlal
Parsoya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ganesh Sonwal S/o Shree Ramdayal Sonwal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ramdyal Sonwal (father of the petitioner)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajender Singh Shekhawat, PP Ms. Seeta Parsoya (present-in-person)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI
Order

07/03/2026

Mr. Ramdyal Sonwal (father of the petitioner) & Ms.Seeta Parsoya (respondent) are present-in-person before this Court and submit that the compromise has been arrived at between them and the divorce petition under Section 13-B of Hindu Marriage Act, is about to be filed.

The petitioner has already prepared the two demand drafts amounting to Rs.11,00,000/- in total.

At joint request, list these matters after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J